
 

  
 

KARNATAKA COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' FEDERATION LIMITED 

KMF COMPLEX, DR.M.H MARIGOWDA ROAD, BANGALORE-29. 

  Tel: 26096832 / 26096850, Fax: 080-25536105, Email: kmfcfrm@sify.com  

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF CATTLE FEED RAW MATERIAL ON E-PROCUREMENT PORTAL 
 

SECTION 1.INVITATION FOR TENDERS (IFT) 

 

eProcurement Portal Indent No.KMF/2013-14/IND1285 

 
 

No.KMF/CFRM-221/2013-14/IND1285                                                                                 Date: 24.03.2014 

 
 

1.The Karnataka Milk Federation, invites sealed tenders from reputed producers, Solvent Extraction Plants, 

Traders & Co operative Societies for the supply of one or more of  the following Raw Materials for Cattle  Feed  

Plants at Rajanukunte, Gubbi, Dharwad, Hassan & Shikaripura. Tenderers may quote the rate for one or more 

number of plants. & may submit tenders for any or all of the RAW Materials given below. Interested 

suppliers/manufacturers/Traders may participate in the tender by logging on the website 

www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in. Also may contact Help line No: 080-25501227/25501216, email 

hphelpdesk.blr@intarvo.com. 
 

1) Maize [10,000 MT], 2) Rice Polish [2,620 MT], 3) Cotton Seed DOC [7,340 MT],   

 

  4) Rape seed DOC [5,800 MT],  5) Coconut DOC [700 MT], 6) Soya DOC [100 MT],  

 

  7) Maize Bran [1,500 MT], 8) Ground Nut DOC [500 MT], 9) Guar Korma [50 MT],  

 

  10) Iodised Salt [150 MT], 11) Common Salt [620 MT] & 12) Calcite Powder [780 MT]. 

 

2) Tender documents may be downloaded from eProcurement website https://eproc.karnatka.gov.in/. 

Interested tenderers may obtain further information at the same address. The KMF will not be held 

responsible for the website problems like, last date of submission, non-receipt of the same & if any. 
 

3) Tenders must be accompanied by security of the amount specified in the tender document, drawn in favour 

of e-procurement Government of Karnataka. Earnest money deposit will have to be in any one of the forms as 

specified in the Tender document and shall have to be valid for 45 days beyond the validity of the tender. 
 

 

Commencement of Tender                                                 :    24.03.2014                                                                                    

 

Last date for submission of Tender                                   :    on or before 07.04.2014 AT 12.00 PM                                           

 

Date of opening Tender                                                     :     09.04.2014 at 12.05 AM                                         

 

4) Other details can be seen in the tender document.                             

  

Further details may be obtained from KMF website. www.kmfnandini.coop And eProcurement website: 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/  

 

For KARNATAKA MILK FEDERATION LTD, 

Sd/- 

Addl. Director (Purchase). 


